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Chapter 538

AN ACT to consolidate, renumber and revise 20.650 (2) (e¢) and (14): of
the statutes, as affected by chapters 163 and 514, laws of 1965; and
making supplementary appropriations to the superintendent of public
instruction for school aids and for tuition for children in foster homes.

The people- of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.650 {2) (c) and (14) of the statutes, as affected by
chapters 163 and 514, laws of 1965, are consolidated, revised and renum-
bered to read:

20.650 (2) (¢} The amounts in the schedule for payment of the leg'al
tuition of children in foster homes attending school under s. 40.655 (1)

(b).

SECTION 2. The appropriation in section 20.650 (2) (b) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by $7,500,000 for the
1965-67 biennium for the purpose of financing the increased cost in school
aid formula resulting from the enactment of chapters 261 and 371, laws of
1965, and to restore the required budget appropriation of the 1966-67
budget request to pay 1965-66 school year aid claims payable in 1965-66
and 1966-67 school year aid claims payable in 1966-67. Of this amount,
$3,900,000 are estimated to be allocated to the 1966-67 fiscal year.

SECTION 3. The appropriation in section 20.650 (2) {(¢) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by $838,000 for the
1966-67 fiscal year for the purpose of paying tuition claims under chap-
ter 514, laws of 1965, authorized for elementary and high school students
in foster homes.

Approved June 16, 1966,
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